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Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

Date Testate 
No. Name Occupation Residence Date of 

Death 
Election or Stamp Office 

Filed Intestate Concerned 

Allan, Samuel, James Retired farmer Formerly Tapu, late 28/8/57 18i10/57 Testate Auckland 

2 Anderson, Joseph Alfred 
3 Bain, John Allan 
4 Bambrick, Charlotte Matilda 
5 Bly, John 
6 Bonner, Ethel 
7 Bready, Lily 
8 Cameron, Alexander Taylor 
9 Clark, Ada Jane .. 

10 Coopey, Arthur John 
11 Cruickshank, James 
12 Doyle, Margaret .. 

13 Finch, Mabel Florence 
14 Fougere, Madeline 
15 Glidden, Charles 

16 Harvey, Hilda Blanche 
17 Horan, William John 
18 Ireland, Ernest James 
19 Jensen, Jessie Anne 
20 Johnston, Henry George 

21 Kennedy, William Henry 
22 Kerr, Isabel 
23 Lawson, Margaret Emily 
24 Leydon, Joseph Patrick 
25 Lynch, Mary 
26 Martin, James Leslie Darcy 
27 Morgan, Selina .. 
28 Pearn, Edna 
29 Phillips, Elizabeth Murray 
30 Phillips, George Seymour 

31 Pilcher, Jennie Wyman 

32 Robertson, John .. 

33 Roche, James Joseph 
34 Rogers, Agnes Isabel 
35 Ryan, Julia Agnes 
36 Taylor, Walter 
37 Teahan, Cornelius 
38 Tucker, Marjory Ellen 
39 Walden, Florence Jane 

Engineer 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Retired labourer 
Divorced woman 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Widow 
Retired coal miner 
Labourer 
Widow 

Married woman 
Widow 
Painter 

Married woman 
Retired shopkeeper 
Retired clerk 
Married woman 
Formerly public servant, 

late specialty sales
man 

Retired painter 
Married woman 

Retired' gardener 
Widow 
Saddler 
Spinster 

widow 
Retired storekeeper 

Married woman 

Retired engineer 

Boiler attendant 
Married woman 

Fitter 
Retired printer 
Married woman 

40 Watson, Henry Retired farmer 
41 Wheatley, Thomas Charles Retired barman 
42 Whyte, Edward Retired farmer 
43 Willoughby, William John Dredge hand 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Seddonville .. 
Thames 
Paekakariki .. 
Auckland 
Pukeokahu, Taihape 
Balclutha 
Puriri 
Westport 
Wellington 
Formerly Runanga, late 

Rotorua ' 
Timaru 
Invercargill .. 
Formerly New Lynn, 

Auckland, late A von
dale, Auckland 

Cambridge 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Kaponga 
Formerly Nelson, late 

Auckland 

Ashburton 
Glen Eden 
Auckland 

Tim~ru 
Taihape 
Thames 
New Plymouth 
Thames 
Formerly Auckland, late 

Manurewa 
San Francisco, Cali

fornia, United States 
of America 

102 Thistle Street, Dun-
fermline, Scotland 

Marton 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Auckland 

Mid~hemarch 
35 Arnold Street, Grey 

Lynn 
Auckland 

Wo~dstock 

19/9/57 
19/9/57 
11/9/57 
2/10/57 
15/7/57 
6/6/57 
2/9/57 

26/8/57 
5/10/57 
11/8/57 
2/9/57 

18/10/57 
23/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
24/10/57 
22/10/57 
18/10/57 
17/10/57 
18/10/57 
17/10/57 

26/9/57 18/10/57 
24/9/57 23/10/57 

3/9/57 18/10/57 

14/9/57 17/10/57 
15/8/57 18/10/57 
4/9/57 18/10/57 

30/8/57 18/10/57 
18/8/57 18/10/57 

7/8/57 
8/9/57 
6/9/57 

11/9/57 
26/9/57 
14/9/57 
21/8/57 
19/9/57 
23/8/57 

27/10/55 

25/11/56 

22/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
22/10/57 
24/10/57 
18/10/57 
22/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 

18/10/57 

16/4/53 18/10/57 

31/5/57 
10/9/57 
29/9/57 
8/9/57 
1/8/57 

21/9/57 
30/8/57 

16/8/57 
10/6/57 
25/8/57 
2/10/57 

18/10/57 
22/10/57 
17/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
22/10/57 
18/10/57 

18/10/57 
18/10/57 
18/10/57 
23/10/57 

Int~state 

Test~te 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Greymouth 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Palmerston N. 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Wellington 
Tauranga 

Timaru 
Invercargill 
Auckland 

Tau;~nga 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Auckland 

Tim~ru 
Palmerston N. 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Palmerston N. 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Auckland 

Du~~din 
Auckland 

Greymouth 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 29 October 1957. GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE tANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 16 OCTOBER 1957 

Liabilities 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes ...... , 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

73,852,949 0 0 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 543,376 10 4 
6,124,033 13 10 

...... 55,588,200 16 3 
(ii) Other 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ...... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

557,165 16 1 
3,004,067 11 3 

117,300 13 8 
8,201,830 6 10 

£149,488,924 8 3 

8. Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets 

(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills .. __ 

II. Advances-
(a) To the State or State under

takings-
(i) Government mar k e tin g 

accounts ...... 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
(a) Sterling 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d. 
6,162,372 9 10 

35,682,021 12 11 

287,245 5 6 
561,596 6 8 

46,931,186 7 4 

18,679,822 18 3 
2,154,687 8 11 

27,735,974 9 3 
10,388,127 5 6 

905,890 4 

£149,488,924 8 3 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 


