Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

Pursuant to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

	······································		,	•	D-4-	T4-4-	,
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Allan, Samuel James	Retired farmer .	. Formerly Tapu, late	28/8/57	18/10/57	Testate	Auckland
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Anderson, Joseph Alfred Bain, John Allan Bambrick, Charlotte Matilda Bly, John Bonner, Ethel Bready, Lily Cameron, Alexander Taylor Clark, Ada Jane Coopey, Arthur John Cruickshank, James Doyle, Margaret	Retired farmer Widow . Retired labourer . Divorced woman Married woman . Retired farmer Widow . Retired coal miner Labourer .	Auckland Auckland Seddonville Thames Paekakariki Auckland Pukeokahu, Taihape Balclutha Puriri Westport Wellington Formerly Runanga, late	19/9/57 19/9/57 11/9/57 2/10/57 15/7/57 6/6/57 2/9/57 26/8/57 5/10/57 11/8/57 2/9/57	18/10/57 23/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 22/10/57 22/10/57 18/10/57 17/10/57 17/10/57	" " Intestate Testate " Intestate Testate	Greymouth Auckland Wellington Auckland Palmerston N. Dunedin Auckland Greymouth Wellington Tauranga
13 14 15	Finch, Mabel Florence Fougere, Madeline Glidden, Charles	Married woman . Widow Painter	. Timaru	26/9/57 24/9/57 3/9/57	18/10/57 23/10/57 18/10/57	Intestate Testate	Timaru Invercargill Auckland
16 17 18 19 20	Harvey, Hilda Blanche Horan, William John Ireland, Ernest James Jensen, Jessie Anne Johnston, Henry George	Retired shopkeeper . Retired clerk . Married woman . Formerly public servan late specialty sales	dale, Auckland Cambridge Auckland Tauranga Kaponga Tormerly Nelson, late	14/9/57 15/8/57 4/9/57 30/8/57 18/8/57	17/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57	;; ;; ;; ;;	"," Tauranga New Plymouth Auckland
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Kennedy, William Henry Kerr, Isabel Lawson, Margaret Emily Leydon, Joseph Patrick Lynch, Mary Martin, James Leslie Darcy Morgan, Selina Pearn, Edna Phillips, Elizabeth Murray Phillips, George Seymour	Married woman Retired gardener Widow Saddler Spinster ""	Taihape Thames New Plymouth Thames	7/8/57 8/9/57 6/9/57 11/9/57 26/9/57 14/9/57 21/8/57 19/9/57 23/8/57 27/10/55	22/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 22/10/57 24/10/57 18/10/57 22/10/57 18/10/57	Intestate Testate "" Intestate Testate Testate ""	Dunedin Auckland "" Timaru Palmerston N. Auckland New Plymouth Auckland ""
31	Pilcher, Jennie Wyman	Married woman .	. San Francisco, California, United States of America	25/11/56	18/10/57	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,))
32	Robertson, John	Retired engineer .	. 102 Thistle Street, Dun- fermline, Scotland	16/4/53	18/10/57	,,	,,
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	Roche, James Joseph Rogers, Agnes Isabel Ryan, Julia Agnes Taylor, Walter Teahan, Cornelius Tucker, Marjory Ellen Walden, Florence Jane	Married woman .	Marton Dunedin Gisborne Auckland Middlemarch	31/5/57 10/9/57 29/9/57 8/9/57 1/8/57 21/9/57 30/8/57	18/10/57 22/10/57 17/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 22/10/57 18/10/57	" Intestate Testate "	Palmerston N. Dunedin Gisborne Auckland Dunedin Auckland
40 41 42 43	Watson, Henry Wheatley, Thomas Charles Whyte, Edward Willoughby, William John	Retired barman . Retired farmer .	. Auckland	16/8/57 10/6/57 25/8/57 2/10/57	18/10/57 18/10/57 18/10/57 23/10/57	Intestate ,, Testate	,, ,, Greymouth
P	ablic Trust Office, Wellington, 2	9 October 1957.			GEO. E.	TURNEY	, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE L'ANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 16 OCTOBER 1957 Liabilities

Liabilites				Assets
	£	S. (d.	8. Reserve— £ s. d.
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 6,162,372 9 10
3. Bank notes	73,852,949	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange 35,682,021 12 11
4. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange
(a) State—				(d) Other exchange 287,245 5 6
(i) Government marketing				9. Subsidiary coin 561,596 6 8
accounts	543,376	10	4	10. Discounts—
(ii) Other	6,124,033			(a) Commercial and agricultural bills
(b) Banks	55,588,200			(b) Treasury and local body bills
(c) Other—	33,300,200	10	5	11. Advances—
(i) Marketing organisations	557,165	16	1	(a) To the State or State under-
(ii) Other demand liabilities	3,004,067		3	takings—
5 Time denocite	3,004,007	11	,	(i) Government marketing
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New				
7 - 1 - 1	117,300	13	Q	(ii) E
7. Other liabilities	8,201,830			(b) The sale of th
7. Other habilities	0,201,030	0 1	.0	
				(c) Other—
				(i) Marketing organisations 18,679,822 18 3
				(ii) Other advances 2,154,687 8 11
				12. Investments—
•				(a) Sterling 27,735,974 9 3
				(b) Other 10,388,127 5 6
•				13. Bank buildings
				14. Other assets 905,890 4 1
	149,488,924	Ω	3	£149,488,924 8 3
ı.	177,700,744	0	5	1147,400,724 6 3

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.